

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

06-20-2019

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT III

Case No. 2019AP000146-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY J. MADLAND,

Defendant-Appellant

On Appeal from a Judgment of Conviction
Entered in Dunn County Circuit Court,
Judge James M. Peterson, Presiding

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF - RESPONDENT

RENEE M. TABER
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar #1103475

Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent
Dunn County
District Attorney's Office
615 Stokke Pkwy, Ste 1700
Menomonie, Wisconsin 54751
(715) 232-1687
(715) 232-6886 (Fax)
renee.taber@da.wi.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION ...3

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS3

ARGUMENT3

 I. The circuit court correctly denied Madland’s
 motion to suppress evidence.....3

 A. Relevant Law and Standard of Review4

 B. The circuit court properly found that
 Madland requested a different primary
 test rather than an alternate test4

CONCLUSION.....6

CERTIFICATIONS7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Statutes

Sec. 343.305.....5

Cases

State v. Johnson,

2007 WI 32, 299 Wis. 2d 675, 729 N.W.2d 1823

State v. Knapp,

2005 WI 127, 285 Wis. 2d 86, 700 N.W.2d 8994

State v. Piddington,

2001 WI 24, 241 Wis.2d 754, 623 N.W.2d 5284

State v. Renard,

123 Wis.2d 458, 367 N.W.2d 237 (Ct.App.1985)4

State v. Schmidt,

2004 WI App 235, 277 Wis. 2d 561, 691 N.W.2d 379..4

State v. Tollaksen,

No. 2012AP778-CR, unpublished slip op.
(Ct. App. Jan. 10, 2013)4

State v. Turner,

136 Wis. 2d 333, 343-44, 401 N.W.2d 827 (1987).....4

Village of Pleasant Prairie v. Brunello,

No. 2010AP1124-FT, unpublished slip op.
(Ct. App. Sept. 29, 2010).....4
